Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court May 5, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, May 5, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky, Due to the
need for social distancing, this meeting was streamlined via Zoom, thus protecting the
public and our elected officials. Those in attendance were The Honorable
Judge/E;(ecutivc Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna
Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey. Stephen Bates, Grant County Attorney and
Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court clerk were also present,

The following guests were in attendance: Peggy Updike, Grant County Treasurer, Steve
Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor, and David Rose,

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members of
the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills pfesented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the April 21, 2020, Fiscal Court meeting.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley to
approve the minutes of the April 21, 2020 Fiscal Court meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the afﬁrmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated May 5, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey

to approve the claims dated May 4, 2020, drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and
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Jail Fund, along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the County Treasurer’s Cash Position repdrt for
review by the court. This is for review only, and no action is required.

Judge/Bxecutive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve the County Road Aid
Cooperative Program agreement for Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2020, along with the
Resolution between the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Transportation Cabinet,
Department of Rural and Municipal Aid and the Grant County Fiscal Court, and to grant
permission for Judge/Executive Chuck Dills to sign the agreement.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Coldiron

to approve the County Road Aid Cooperative Program agreement for Fiscal Year
beginning July 1, 2020, along with the Resolution between the Commonwealth of
Kentucky, Transportation Cabinet, Department of Rural and Municipal Aid and the Grant
County Fiscal Court, and to grant permission for Judge/Executive Chuck Dills to sign the
agreement,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a First Reading, Ordinance No. 0003-2020-
0239, relating to the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year Budget.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for approval the 2020-2021 Standing Order to
pre-approve certain recurring expenses to wit: payroll, utilities, insurance premiums,
payments to election officers and payments to election commissioners.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and was secon;led by Magistrate Humphrey

to approve the 2020-2021 Standing Order to pre-approve certain recurring expenses to
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wit: payroll, utilities, insurance premiums, payments to election officers and payments to
election commissioners. |
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the April 2020 reports of the Grant
County Animal Shelter, the Grant County Building Inspector and the Grant County Road
Supervisor, These reports are for review only and no action is required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills gave a brief report and then gave the Magistrates the
opportunity to report on their activities and what is going on in their district and around
the county.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then gave the Jailer and Shetiff the opportunity to report on
the activities in their departments.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked if any citizens wished to address the court. No
citizens addressed the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, May 19, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County
Courthouse at 6;30 P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Riley, and seconded by Magistrate

Coldiron, All members present voted to adjourn.

22
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
IMAY 05 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds

y-rom: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

General Eund

Voucher Date PO No. Involice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001989 05/05 16002145 115485000423 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS BOTTLED WATER O 22.87
1 Voucher Items Listed 22.87
00001990 05/05 16002135 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH TINA FAUL LLOYD WELFARE HOUSE REFUND O 25.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00
00001991 05/05 16002123 24848 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE GRANT COUNTY FEBCO FUND HRA/FSA APRIL 2020 1 126.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 126.00
00001992 05/05 16002142 471 01-5075-314- CONTRACT WITH GOVT, AGENCY GRANT CO INDUSTRIAL DEV AUTH 4TH QUARTER a 14,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 14,000.00
00001994 05/05 16002169 BC1104849 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 1,407.26
00001554 05/05 16002187 BC1106808 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS _H_ 137.28
00001994 05/05 16002187 BC1106812 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS a 88.00
00001994 05/05 16002187 BC1106819 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFQRMS UNIFORMS 1| 232.98
Q00019%4 05/05 16002146 BC1101536 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIP O 459.08
5 Voucher Items Listed 2,324.60
00001995 D5/05 16002147 01-5400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER B. MAINES || 158.32
00001995 05/05 16002147 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO, MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER C. DILS O 144,36
2 Voucher Items Listed 302.68
00001996 05/05 16002149 325054 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER R. HUMPHREY D 731.82
00001996 05/05 16002149 325054 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER C. DILLS O 731.82
00001996 05/05 16002149 3250554 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER T. ASHCRAFT M 691.82
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,155.46
00001997 05/05 16002136 273914 01-5001-445~- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIES O 148.00
00001997 05/05 16002136 273914 01-5015-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS O 100.05
00001957 05/05 16002136 273914 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS || 5.39
3 Voucher Items Listed 253.44
00001998 05/05 16002094 477794460001 01-5015-445- OQFFICE SUPPLIES CFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 58.30
1 Veucher Items Listed 58.30
00001995 05/05 16002133 160314 01-5135-333-  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS SIRENS AGREEMENT [} 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00
00002000 05/05 16002152 079800235420 C1-5205-366-  SOLID WASTE REPUBIIC SERVICES # 798 SHELTER SOLID WASTE P/U | 140.72
00002000 05/05 16002152 079800235416 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK | 110.47

05/04/2020 02:40 pm
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A/ Funds

From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MAY 05 2020 GENFRAL FUND CLAIMS

05/04/2020 02:40 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002000 05/05 16002152 (79800235419 01-5401-366- SCLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD a 212.07
3 Voucher Items Listed 463.26

00002001 05/05 16002141 STPINVO00661 (1-5015-315- HOME INCARCERATION SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC INV, STPINVOCGO66157 _H_ 127.10
1 Voucher Items Listed 127.10

00002002 05/05 16002144 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH ALICIA TURNER LLOYD WELFARE HOUSE REFUND N 20.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 20.00

00002003 05/05 16002150 9853229251 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS O 628.63
1 Voucher Items Listed 628.63

00002004 05/05 16002151 9853229250 01-5001-573- TELEPHGNE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES O 384.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 384.88

00002005 05/05 16002153 106794 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE VISICLOGIX CORPORATION UNIVERSAL MAGNET MOUNT O 94.61
00002005 05/05 16002153 106821 01-5015-705- DATA VISIQLGGIX CORPORATION SOFTWARE LICENSE / APRIL 2020 O 344.00
00002005 05/05 16002153 106829 01-5015-705- DATA VISIOLOGIX CORFORATICN SOFTWARE LICENSE/MAY 2020 O 344,00
3 Voucher Items Listed 782.61

00002006 05/05 16001077 01-5015-552- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC SET OF WIPER BLADES O 18.24
00002006 05/05 16002191 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC O 11.90
2 Voucher Items Listed 3014

00002007 05/05 16001728 21586774 01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE ANNUAL CONTRACT RENEWAL O 1,366.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,366.64

00002008 05/05 16002160 25184119/251 01-5081-586-A BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR STANLEY STEEMER OF NKY CARPET CLEAING O 2,783.56
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,783.56

00002008 05/05 16002132 01-5401-421- FERTIILZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, FTC. SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER INC 2 SCOOPS MULCH O 74.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 74.00

00002010 05/05 16002162 14110,14141 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC PAYROLL 4/7/2020 & 3/24/2020 O 1,166.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,166.60

00002020 05/05 16002166 44413 01-9400-203- EMPLGYEES INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & ELIGIBILTTY APRIL 2020 O 27.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 27.00

Q0002023 05/05 16002172 01-5080-741- IMPRCVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION ERIC WALTERS mmw(qﬁmm uc DROP CEILINGS /HALLWAY 8 STAIRWAY D 7,860.00
} 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 7,860.00

00002024 05/05 16002051 52642421.001 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES WISEWAY SUPPLY INC 2 PLUGS a 2.03
00002024 05/05 16001936 S2635865.001 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY SUPPLY INC QUTLETS & CONDUIT ) 111.19
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

IMAY 05 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
lall Funds
From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002024 05/05 16002017 8184,8950 01-5080-741~ IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTICN WISEWAY SUPPLY INC SUPPLIES FOR BASEMENT HALLWAY (] 1,822.60
00002024 05/05 16002081 $2642743.001 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY SUPPLY INC LED LIGHTS/EMERGENCY LIGHTS ] 841,24
00002024 05/05 16002135 52648684.001 01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT WISEWAY SUPPLY INC FLANGE FOR TOILET O 22.53

5 Voucher Items Listed 2,799.59
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN FIBER OPTIC INTERNET O 900.00
00002028 05705 16002173 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONE A £99.57
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFFS OFFICE O 479.37
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE UTILIITIES O 1,245.65
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX UTILITIES O 940.75
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COUNTY BARN WEST D 57.20
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN COUNTY BARN EAST I 41.40
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN JUDICIAL CENTER (] 2,797.26
00002028 05/05 16002173 01-5205-578-  ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTCWN ANIMAL SHELTER a 93.57
00002028 05/05 15002173 01-5205-578~ ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER O 115,93
00002028 05/05 15002173 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN MULLINS FIELD O 30.90

11 Voucher Items Listed 7,605.60
00002029 05/05 16002181 859100202686 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE WI FI AT CRITTENDEN PARK O 191.34

1 Voucher Items Listed 191.34
00002030 05/05 16002125 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT STAPLER (] 33.22
00002030 05/05 16002125 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT STAPLES [ 0.68
00002030 05/05 16002125 01-5001-445- CD. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT WASTEBASKETS O 11.97
00002030 05/05 16002125 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT BINDER CLIPS O 10.48
00002030 05/05 15002125 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES QOFFICE DEPOT VINYL GLOVES O 7.08

5 Voucher Items Listed 63.43
00002031 05/05 16002179 213352-00 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE RCS COMMUNICATIONS 4 SWIVEL BELT LOOP W/D-RING [} 121.20

1 Voucher Items Listed 121.20
00002032 05/05 16002182 2757 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERWESTCO CONSULTING INC APRIL 2020 O 1,852.50

1 Voucher Items Listed 1,852.50
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5015-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ) UTILITIES O 86.18
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN @ CRITTENDEN PARK O 40.04
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN @ HYDE RD 1 28.50
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Wi Funds
From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020
Voucher Date PO No. Invaice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN @ SHERMAN MT. ZION O 38.49
Q0002038 05/05 16002176 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY COURTHCUSE | 71.91
00002038 05/05 16002176 Q1-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER O 95.08
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD O 22.08
Q0002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN [ 38.60
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4-H BUILDING O 67.33
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING In| 20.02
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN O 21.29
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP. BARN # 1 a 38.50
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPHITHEATRE O 19.83
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH O 15.83
00002038 05/05 16002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP BARN # 2 | 40.38
00002038 05/05 15002176 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN O 25.97
00002038 05/05 16002195 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS / OFFICE O 154.86
00002038 05/05 160021595 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HOUSE O 142.73
18 Voucher Items Listed 971.62
00002043 05/05 16002188 190200025 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC S0OLID WASTE ] 59.28
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 59.28
00002045 05/05 16001955 2441 01-5212-588-  TIRE SHRED:DER REPAIR DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BATTERY FQR SKID STEER O 158.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 158.00
00002048 05/05 16002062 14139 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE POLLITT'S AUTC CARE LLC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BALANCE AND ROTATION (W] 69.21
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 69.21
Q0002049 05/05 16002196 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SHERMAN TAVERN / SEWER O 52.55
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.55
00002050 05/05 16002177 76825 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY TIRE REPAIR | 20.95
Q0002050 05/05 16002018 69795 01-5080-592-  VEHICLE REPAIRS FOR COURTHOUSE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY FORD EXPEDITION 1 639.69
00002050 05/05 16002004 69793 01-5401-592~ VEICLE AINTENANCE & REPAIRS CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY FORD F150 REPAIRS O 650.65
3 Voucher Items Listed 1,311.29
00002051 05/05 16002197 01-5085-578-  MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC / MT ZION FIREHQUSE Od 167.38
1 Voucher Items Listed 167.38B
00002052 05/05 16002183 32568 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS ] 64.34
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From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account | Account Name Vender Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 64.34
00002053 05/05 16002198 161167 01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS MAINT. AGREEMENT ON SIRENS O 455.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 455.00
00002057 05/05 16002201 01-5301-515- GENERAL WELFARE-PAUPER BURIALS, ETC. STANLEY FUNERAL HOMES LLC MILLER / PAUPER BURIAL O 900.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 900.00
39 vouchers Listed 90 Voucher Items Listed 52,280.10

Page 5 of 5
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MAY 05 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
i Funds

From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Road

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendar Name Claim Description Pd Check Ameunt
00002011 05/05 16002034 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT MACEDCNIA RD. O 5,090.44
1 Voucher Items Listed 5,0590.44
00002012 05/05 16002091 108398 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR ~ EQUIPMENT & VEHM M 8 L AUTO INC DIAGNOSTIC TEST TRUCK #7 D 105.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 105.00
Q0002013 05/05 16002112 100402365-00 02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS SUNBELT RENTALS, INC RENTAL OF WCQD CHIPPER O 1,117.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,117.60
00002014 05/05 16002154 02-6105-573- RCAD, TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL TELEPHONE / TATUM | 43,61
1 Voucher Items Listed 43,61
00002021 05/05 16002167 44413 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME & ELIGILITY APRIL 2020 O 6.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 6.00
00002025 05/05 16002012 S2640588.001 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE 8 REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH WISEWAY SUPPLY INC FITTINGS FOR SERVICE TRUCK O 23.23
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 23.23
00002026 05/05 16002175 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN INTERNET & PHONES O 125.81
1 Voucher Items Listed 125.81
00002033 05/05 16002178 483 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES BOONE COUNTY FISCAL COURT SIGNS FOR FORDS MILL RD O 193.12
1 Voucher Iterns Listad 193,12
00002034 05/05 16002015 4283111 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC BOARDS FOR TRUCK # 11 &5 (] 14.76
1 Voucher Items Listed 14.76
00002035 05/05 16002126 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT COPIER O 299.99
00002035 05/05 16002126 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUFPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT TONER CARTRIDGE D 85.76
2 Vouchaer Items Listed 385.75
00002040 05/05 16002161 55080531 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH GLENN FREEDOM CDIR TRUCK # 7 O 274.09
00002040 05/05 16002096 55080379 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH GLENN FREEDOM CDIR. SPEED SENSCR FOR DODGE P.U O 455.00
00002040 05/05 16002156 55080578 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH GLENN FREEDOM CDJR PARTS FOR DODGE P/U O 876.85
3 Voucher Items Listed 1,605.94
00002041 05/05 16002119 19957 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO CONCRETE SAW |l 1,146.41
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,146.41
00002042 05/05 16002030 74061 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPCRATION LAUNDRY O 98.01
00002042 05/05 16002108 79977 02-5105-330~ LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPCRATION LAUNDRY / UNIFORMS O 98.01
00002042 05/05 16002185 82918 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION APRIL 24 O 98.01
3 Voucher Items Listed 294.03

05/04/2020 02:40 pm
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
IMAY 05 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds

\From: 05/05/2020 To: 05/05/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount